Withheld under section E'B(:Z)(aN

. Withheld under sact@NH ) a)
0!

Subject: "~ RE: Access to Squagg

o/

From: redzoneaccess (CERA)
Sent: Tuesday, 2 April 2013 09:54
To:,
Subject; FW: Access to Square .
) . With

N ACT

@ UNder soer
From: . - = !nder section I2N(a)
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:06 a.m.
To: redzoneaccess (CERA)
Subject: RE: Access to Square

RMAT

Other people-getting quite an entourage!
o RPN

Whiihheld uader sectlan o{2i(a)

INFO

AL

Canterbury West Coast Field Officer al Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand

"N Pav 2R48, Chrictchurch

- W?t?zh@;ﬁde? sectlon 9(2)(a)
LL,

M.forestandbird.org.nz

----- Original Messagg-----
From: redzoneaccess (CERA) [mailto:redzonea t@-‘ s@cera.govt.nz)
Sent: Thursdav 7 March 2013 9:01 a.m.
To: ..

Cc: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage'
Subject: RE: Access to Square

DIF

Hi.

you all there at 1220hrs, those on bikes should be
entrance.

The Colombo entrance is suitable for me. [ will
able to leave them with the Army guys at the co

CER THE

PPE required is enclosed footwear, high vis ve d hard hats. Are you able to supply hard hats and high

Everyone entering the zone with me will be req% to wear the minimum PPE for the Rebuild Zone. The
h?

vis for your group or would you like me to bring

If you have any further questions please feel fre@contact me and if not | will see you at 1220 hrs at the
Colombo/Gloucester St entrance.

Withheld under secting™ 2)(a)

L
Kind regards, @

‘RJeElHZ.o‘ne Accéss Team
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CE ) Portacoms - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag
4998, Christchurch 8140

S yiihheldunderseetion 9{2)(a)

g T ]




E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz
Wiwww.cera.govi.nz

W!‘Eﬁhh@! Wider saction 9(2)(a)
From:. .. i
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 3:02 p m.

To: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Cc: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage'

Subject: RE: Access to Square

e oy uo g

Hi. withheld under section 9(2)(a)
The tollowing people will require access tomorrow :
James Dann

Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon
Ruth Dyson
Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie
Jen Miller '
There maybe a couple of others but they can make themseljes known when we meet up with you.
Can you please let me know SAP if the Colombo St entra is suitable as suggested in Eugenie's email to

you earlier today.

HHJE ¥IANN @gsvafa

Kind regards
Canterbury West Coast Field Officer Royal tf@s and Blt‘d Protection Society of New Zealand

PO Box 2516, Christchurch e

=|(C)

‘www.forestandbird.org.nz Withheld Uﬁd@ﬂﬁ@ﬁ A2)(a)
AL a

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 12:51 p.m.

To: 'redzoneaccess@cera.govt n7'

Cc: roger.sutton o ,

Subject: Access to Square oy
Withheld under secigy 942)(a)

Dear. -

"forwarded your email about accessing Cathedg@quare. [ and Green MP Mojo Mathers will be
part of the QurWaterOurVote group visiting the cairn. g

-----Original Message----- =
From: Eugenie Sage [mailto:Eugenie.Sage@parliament.ﬁ.nz]

Given your limited time and the fact that several people wilEbe on foot or bicycle could we please meet at
12.20pm on Thursday 7 March at the access gate to th 1are on the corner of Colombo St and
Worcester St. | note that there is now a public access coﬁr there. It is only a short walk from there to

the cairn.

will forward the names of members of OurWa@urVote group and any others who will be

present later today when these are finalised.
Thank you. @
Eugenie Sage ‘:ﬂ

Green MP
Spokesperson on Water, Environment/RMA, Conservati%ocal Government and Christchurch
Earthquake Recovery Phone 04 817 6721 | Emait eugen ge@parliament.govt.nz | Web

www.greens.org.nz Parliament Buildings, Freepost, Priv@ag 18888 Wellington 6160, New Zealand

N




‘Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buildi eflington.
P Please consider the environment before print is e-mail.

Fﬂ
————— Original Message----- [:

From: redzoneaccess (CERA) [mailto:redzonea@s@cera.govt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 10:26 a.m.
To: J

Subject: RE: Access to Square

9

Hi. Withheld under section 9(2)(a)
If you could please supply me with the names of-these wishing to access the square tomorrow that would
be great. If you would ali be able to meet at 65 ester Blvd tomorrow(07/03/13) at around 1220 and |

will accompany your group into the square for a imum of 15 minutes as this is all | am able to make
available tomorrow.

If this suits you please confirm by email ASAP.

Kind regards,

FORMEEFION A

_ - Withheld under section S(7J&)
Red Zone Access Team ===
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA?Portacoms - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag

4999, Christchurch 8140

Withheld under section 9(2){a)
E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz
Wiwww.cera.govt.nz

FICI

From: . ' e UL, ol
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:10 pwgihh@lgi@ﬁéi‘ sactlon 9(2){a)
To: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Subject: FW: Access to Square

Good afternooﬁf}!iihh@[(j Uﬂﬂiér section 9(2) .
Can you please refer to my original email to Brghden below reqardina permission to access the Square this
Thursday. | can be contacted at this email addréss or o

Kind regards
Withheld under 3@@5:&2)(@)

----- Original Message-----

From: Brenden Winder ;
Sent: Tuesdav. 5 March 2013 5:03 p.m.
To:.

Cc: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Subject: RE: Access to Square sction q(

withheld under 8

UND

HiJ ﬂ.—u

Please contact at the address attached E‘ange access.
Regards, | [|

Brenden

RE

w




----- Original Messane----- jjj

From: -, i . m

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 424;:\>Jm u — e saction 9(2)(a)
To: Brenden Winder thhheiddet section 9(2)
Subject: Access to Square f

| have phoned today with a message asking you to get t@@to me regarding our request for access to the
Square at around 12.30pm on Thursday 7 March,

A number of us constructed and placed the stone cairn tmits in the Square. We have had recent
conversations with the CCC about the possible moving -@- ur group would like to visit the cairn in part to
check on how it has fared post EQ. We would want accessfor a small group-up to 8 people and need to
hear from you as to whether access can be granted as s@as possible as it has taken sometime fo find a
date and time that =svits us all,

Kind reaard

Phone 7 - eerne Withheld under section 9()

This email and any attachments may contain informatio is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination;€l|stribution or duplication of this email and
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this emai}:'rﬂ:error please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The CanterBury Earthguake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts ho responsibility for changes made to this messgfﬁbr attachments after transmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please visit www.cvt.nz.

This email and any attachments may contain Enformation@ is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminati%stribution or duplication of this email and

attachments is prohibited. If you have received this emai rror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Cantgrbliry Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this message_or attachments after tfransmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please visit www.ce vt.nz.

=N

NOILVINTO

\

This email and any attachments may contain information@sis confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminatiofr; distribution or duplication of this emaii and
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this emailrror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Cantegtbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messa ;9. attachments after transmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please visit www.cefgbvtnz.

A
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RE: Access to Square Page 1 of 4 ;3

RE: Access to Square
Eugenie Sage [Eugenie.Sage@parliament.govt.tz

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:35 a.m,

To:  redzoneaccess (CERA)

ce .. Withhelunder section 9(2){a)

3

GEISVEEES

|
)
H
L
*
]
1
]

Thanks for this and realising I meant GloudESter St. We have a few high vis
vests but no hard hats so it would be hel i1f you could bring a set of 16
vests and hard hats (includes a couple of spéares)

L

There are three others whose names Jen has[igﬂd will provide and one more

James Dann

rdward Snowoe:
Fathleen dallaghe-
Sam Mahon

Ruth Dyson

Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie

gerr Miller

Grace Taviocr

Eugenie

1940 IHL Y3

————— Original Message-----

From: redzoneaccess {CERA} [mailto:redzone£§2®ss@cer&.qovt,nz]
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9:01 a.m.
To: v .

Cc: Reger Sutton; Eugeriie Sage

Subject: FRnfiTERFHiGefTRtioN 9(2)(a)

Hi

NI T

The Colombo entrance is suitable for me. I ;Eﬂl meet you all there at 1220hrs,
those on bikes should be able to leave theﬂii?th the Army guys at the cordon

entrance.

Everyone entering the zone with me will be uired to.wear the minimum PPE for
the Rebuild Zone. The PPE required is encl footwear, high vis vest and hard
hats. Are you able to supply hard hats and h vis for your group or would you

iike me to bring them?

If you have any further gquestions please festafree to contact me and if not T
will see you at 1220 hrs at the Colombo/GlﬁEiEster St entrance.

Kind regagenheld under section 9(2)(a) Z

A zi:D

Red Zone Access Team

Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (ﬂERg) Portacoms -~ 65 Worcester
1 Oi

Boulevard Private Bag 4999, Christchurch 8

E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt,.nz

(SRR
W:www.cera.govt.nz @gj)
Withheld under Sﬁ@{} 9{2){a}

From:

Hittrs /ot lacs Wisd oovE ir/owalradrafieanaasalmioara ookt maT o B TONA Nt TRTARTART A






RE: Access to Square

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 3:02 p.m.
To: redzoneaccess {(CERA)
Cc: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage!

Subject: RE: Access to Square

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

The following people will require access t
James Dann
Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon
Ruth Dyson
Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie
Jen Miller
There maybe a couple of others but they ca
with you.
Can you please let me know SAP if the Colo
suggested in Eugenie's email to you earlie

Xind regards
’ Canterbury West Coast Field Of

Soclety ot New Zealand PO Box 2516, ;C,,r
Withheld under §ection ©

www, forestandbird.org.nz

Original Message
From: Eugenie Sage [mailto:Fugenie.Sage@pa

Page 2 of 4

row

NN d3sv3T13Y

Jizyke themselves known when we meet up

St entrance is suitable as

r day .

r Royal Forest and Bird Protection

ik

riy

;{

nent . govi.nzl

Sent: Wednesday, 6 Maxrch 2013 12:51 p.m.
To: 'redzoneaccess@cera.govi.nz!'

Cc: 'roger.suttoné

Subject: Access to Square

H@U;@iﬂ@

Withheld under section 9(2

Dear

forwarded your email about accesgimg Cathedral Sguare.
Mojo Mathers will be part of the OurWaterOu

Given your limited time and the fact that
bicycle could we
to the Square on the corner of Colombo St
now a public access corridor there,

cairn. \\ o nald under section 9(2)(@)

will forward the names of memb
others who will be present later today whe

Thank you.

Eugenie Sage

Green MP

Spokesperson on Water,
Christchurch Earthguake Recovery Phone 04
eugenie.sage@parliament.govt.nz | Web www,

please meet at 12.20pm o

It is

I and Green MP
te group visiting the cairn,

QZﬁzhal people will be on foot or
quﬁprsday 7 March at the access gate
a Worcester St. I note that there is

a short walk from there to the

Nl

of OurWaterQuxrVote group and any

ese are finaliged.

Olly

Environment /RMA, Coggggvation, Local Government and

%6721 | Email
eng.org.nz Parliament Buildings,

Freepost, Private Bag 18888 Wellington 616

w Zealand

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buifﬁi%gs, Wellington.

P Please consider the environment before

EﬁéﬁFng this e-mail.

©
CO
N

“httosHourplacemsdreovinz/owalredzoneaccess@cera;govt:nz/?ac=Item&t=IPM:Not







RE: Access to Square Page 3 of 4

————— Original Message-----

From: redzoneaccesgss (CERA} {maizto:redzone%&é%ss@cera.qovt.nz]
Sent: Wardneadav. 6§ March 2013 10:26 a.m. HZZﬂ

To:
Subject: RE: Acces re iy

’ VRS Tnder section 9@1(H)
Hi ¢
If you could please_supply me with the nam Ef those wishing to access the
sguare tomorrow that would be great. If you wduld all be able to meet at 65
Worcester Blvd tomorrow(07/03/13) at aroun 20 and I will accompany your group
into the square for a maximum of 15 minutes™3@s this ig all I am able to make
available tomorrow. @iij

If this suits you please confirm by email %%%E.

J

Withheld z,md@r. section 9(2)(am

Kind regards,

Red Zone Access Team ;j:]
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA) Portacoms - 65 Worcester

Boulevard Private Bag 4999, Christchurch 8

Withhield uﬂdectiaﬂ 9(2){a)

From: &. . . e ———
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:10 p.m.

To: redzoncaccegs (CERA)

Subject: FW: Access to Square

s
Good afternoon | @ji»

Can you please refer to my original email renden below regarding permission
to acress the Srmiare this Thursday. I can b ontacted at this email address or

g . . -
Xt Withheld under section 9{Hf}{a

Kind reaards

E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz
W:www.cera.govt.nz

=IE)

————— Original Message-----

From: Brenden Winder [m.

Sent: Tuesdav. 5 March 2013 5:03 p.m,
To: J¢

Cc: redzoneaccess {CERA)

Subject: RE: Access to Square

TINGONI

oi .

Pleasge contact at the address attached:ﬁo arrange access.
, oy

Regards, Withheld under section@)(a)

Brenden

From: « wr -
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 4:24 p.m.
To: Brenden Winder

Subject: Access to Square

6l 1OV N©

I have phoned today with a message asking ﬁ@g)to get back to me regarding our
request for access to the Square at aroundﬁ%gBBOpm on Thursday 7 March.

~https:Hourplace:msd:govtnz/owa/redzoneaccess@cera;govtnz/tae=Ttem&t=IPM Not







RE: Access to Square Page 4 of 4

gq cairn that sits in the Square. We
apfut Lhe possible moving of it, our

E8 check on how it hasgs fared post EQ.
people and need to hear from you
possgible as it has taken sometime

A number of us constructed and placed the
have had recent conversations with the o
group would like to visit the cairn in part=
We would want access for a small group-up !e g
as to whether access can be granted as Sool_r!:j
to find a date and time that suits us all.

Kind regards -+ . .ca

Pi.., Withheld under section 96)

.
v

This email and any attachments may contain ¥;formation that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If you are nOt@§g§ intended recipient, any use,
dissemination, distribution or duplication this email and attachments is

prohibited. If you have received this email error please notify the author
immediately and erase all copies of the em and attachments. The Canterbury
Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA} accep o responsibility for changes made

to this message or attachments after transﬂiﬁﬁion from CERA,

For further information about CERA, pleasegiggit WWW.CeTa ., qove . 1z,

_______________________________ C::ﬂ
_______________________________ =T

This email and any attachments may contain{EEjormation that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If you are not intended recipient, any use,
dissemination, distribution or duplication this email and attachments is
prohibited. If you have received this emaiiii} error please notify the author
immediately and erase all copies of the em nd attachments. The Canterbury

" Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA) accepizE%F regponsibility for changes made
to this message or attachments after transmibdiion From CERA.

For further information about CERA, please yight www,cera.govt.nz.

1D

NEOZNI

\

This email and any attachments may contain:izﬁkrmation that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If vou are not intended recipient, any use,
dissemination, distribution or duplication this email and attachments is
prohibited. If you have received this email error please notify the author
immediately and erase all copies of the eméé%é?nd attachments, The Canterbury
Barthquake Recovery Authority (CERA} accep o responsibility for changes made
to this message or attachments after transn icn from CERA.

¥

For further information about CERA, please (fidit www.cera.govt . nz,

0@

¢36l L9

13/03/2013%

—— ht[ps'-"-’iri ourplace.msd:govt:nz/owa/redzoneaccess(@cera;govtnz/?ac=Item&t=I1PM No
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Withheld under seciion 9{2)(a)

Erom: Withheld under sec@d 242)(a)
Sent: ~ Tuesdav. 26 March $013 11:55 a.m.
To:

Subject: FW: Access to Squ@

A

----- Original Message-----
From: Brenden Winder
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:37 a.m.

To: Jacinda Lean;,
Ce: ' Withheld under section %{a)

TION

Subject RE. Auvcess to Square
Let's get someone along with them. It's %itely a media op and should be treated as one.

From: Jacinda Lean
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:30 a.m.

201 Brenden Windt - Withheld under sn 9{2)(a)
c. |
Subject: FW: Access to Square {

Cl

Hi
has advised that the Christchurch Press E&g‘: asked to join this group. -

will talk to you about someone from CE omms attending also.
Withheld under section 9(2){a)

From: Brenden Winder

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9:52 a.m.
To: Jacinda Lean

Subject: FW: Access to Square

Regards,

Brenden

-----0Original Message-----

From: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9:35 a.m.
To: Brenden Winder

Subject: FW: Access to Square

Fyi,
withheld under section 9(2){a}

RELEASED UNDER THE

Red Zone Access Teem

b




Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA) Porta Jns - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag
4899, Christchurch 8140 ‘ ﬁ '

withheld under section 9{2}{a)
E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz
W.www.cera.govt.nz

From g Withheld under section 9(2)(a)
Sent; Wednesday, 6 March 2013 3:02 p.m.

To: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Cc: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage'

Subject: RE: Access to Square

Hi, ,
The following people will require access tomorrow :
James Dann
Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon
Ruth Dyson
Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie

Jen Miller
There maybe a couple of others but they can make themseives known when we meet up with you.

Can you please let me know SAP if the Colombo St entr@ is suitable as suggested in Eugenie's email to
you earlier today.

J-L J4ANN A3svI 13

= /]

Kind regards
1777 Canterbury West Coast Field Officer Royal F and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand
FU Box 25186, Christch v~k .

«vnnheld under section 9(2)(a
www. forestandbird.org.nz P
=

| rwem—

----- Original Message-----

From: Eugenie Sage [mailto:Eugenie.Sage@parliament.%.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 12:51 p.m.

To: 'redzoneaccess@rara aovt.nz'
Cc: 'roger.sutton@ " '

Subject: Access to Square  Withiiely under S@C’Ei@!’i%}fa)

Dear z

sskheld under section 5{2){a) >
forwarded your email about accessing Cathedfal §quare. | and Green MP Mojo Mathers will be

part of the QurWaterQurVote group visiting the cairn.

Given your limited time and the fact that several people & on foot or bicycle could we please meet at
12.20pm on Thursday 7 March at the access gate to the.&quare on the corner of Colombo St and
Worcester St. | note that there is now a public access cqrridot there. [t is only a short walk from there to
the cairn. ,
Mithheld under section 9{2}{a)
will forward the names of members of OurWater@urVote group and any others who will be
present later today when these are finalised.

Ll

\

z86) 1D

Thank you. -

Eugenie Sage
GIeeN MP e




S{dokesperson on Water, Environment/RMA, "“'Q ation, Local Government and Christchurch
Earthquake Recovery Phone 04 817 6721 | Email. eugenie sage@parliament.govt.nz | Web
www.greens.org.nz Parliament Buildings, Free 6‘) Private Bag 18888 Wellington 6160, New Zealand .

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buildings; Wellington.
P Please consider the environment before printﬂ&this e-mail.

@)
<C
----- Original Message-----

From: redzoneaccess (CERA) [mailto: redzonea Is@cera.govi.nz)
Sent Wednesday, 6 March 2013 10:26 a.m.

ébjasiker e 8P AR =

Hi.  Withheld under section 9(2 i

If you could please supp!y me with the names o\%se wishing to access the square tomorrow that would
be great. If you would all be able to meet at 65 ester Blvd tomorrow(07/03/13) at around 1220 and |

will accompany your group into the square for a@amum of 15 minutes as this is all [ am able to make
available tomorrow. ﬂ i

If this suits you piease confirm by email ASAP.

Kind regards,

AL IN

thireld under seciion 9(2}(a)
Red Zone Access Team
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (C@ Portacoms - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag

4999, Christchurch 8140

Withheld under section 9{2)(a)
E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz
Wiwww.cera.govt.nz

OFFI

—
—]

g;onr? 'l‘}ukeé%’ghhﬂ\}lél’éﬂ@@ﬁ%c%n f{ Ma)

To: redzoneaccess (CERA)
Subject; FW: Access to Square

RTHE

Good afterngon section 9(2 El
Can you pleggé{ g?g (lioLm&igti'lgma! email to Qﬁﬂﬂgn below reqardmg permission to access the Square this

Thursday. | can be contacted at this email addl@or on

Kind regards )
wWithheld ¢ section 9(2)a)

----- Original Message-----

From: Brenden Winder

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:03 p.m.

To: -

Cc: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Subject: RE: Access to Square

Hi Withheld under section 9(2){a)

A

L EASED U%N

Please contac at the address attached Mrange access.

w




Regards,

Brenden

-----Original Message-----
From: .« .. Withheld undegsectior A
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 4:24 p.m. Hon 9(2)(a
To: Brenden Winder

Subject: Access to Square

O3SV

I have phoned today with a message asking you to get back to me regarding our reguest for access to the
Square at around 12.30pm on Thursday 7 March.

A number of us constructed and placed the stone cairn
conversations with the CCC about the possible moving
check on how it has fared post EQ. We would want acc
hear from you as to whether access can be granted as
date and time that enite g g,

Kind regards

Phone 5 52

Withheld under sectlon 9(2)(a)

This email and any attachments may contain informatioml is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this email and
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this ema rror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Cantes ry Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messagelor attachments after transmission from CERA.

its in the Square. We have had recent

our group would like to visit the cairn in part to
r a small group-up to 8 people and need to
as possible as it has taken sometime to find a

1

HIL Y=

""""

This email and any attachments may contain information.that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminati%stribution or duplication of this email and

attachments is prohibited. if you have received this emait rror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Canteribliry Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA}
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messr attachments after transmigsion from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please visit www.cemovt.nz.

2861 LOV NOILYA




From:

RE: Access to Square Page [ of 4

20 L

RE: %ghef‘? 5%? tr!aé'é‘g lon 9(2 )(::g) P:-j}
‘S‘ent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 11:38 a.m. g
2

To!  redzoneaccess (CERA)

i unear s;wmn—qf ;)( )

One more name for access to the SquareﬂVﬁ}-
Cheers

Canterbury West Coast Field Offiter

royal Foresgt and Bird Protection Society o w Zealand
PO Box 2516, Christchurdiithhe édiiﬂd@r%ﬁgt
3 Z
www, forestandbird.org,.nz .
————— Original Message-----
From: redzoneaccess {CERA) [wmailto:redzone ss@cera.qgovi.nzl
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9:01 a.m. []
To: o

Cc: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage! c::ﬂ
S iR ha TR EBRa(2)(a) T
Hi T Uﬁfﬂ

The Colombo entrance is suitable for me. I 1 meet you all there at 1220hrs,
those on bikes should be able to leave the th the Army guys at the cordon

entrance,

=

Everyone entering the zone with me will becigauired to wear the minimum PPE for
the Rebuild Zone. The PPE required is encl footwear, high vis wvest and hard
hats. Are you able to supply hard hats and h vis for your group or would you
like me to bring them?

71

If you have any further questions please f¢ free to contact me and if not I
will see you at 1220 hrs at the Colombo/Glducester St entrance.

Kind regards,

Withheld under section 3(2)(a) Z,
1]

Réd Zone Access Team
Canterbury Earthguake Recovery Authority ( ) Portacoms - 65 Worcester
Boulevard Private Bag 4999, Christchurch 8%3(]

E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.naﬁﬁfhhakﬁt“1ﬁ 36@kﬁ19(2ﬂa)
Wiwww.cera.govt.nz

Sent: Wednescday, 6 March 2013 3:02 p.m.
To: redzoneaccess (CERA)

Ce: Roger Sutton; 'Eugenie Sage’
Subject: RE: Access to Square

Hi
The following people will require access t
James Dann
Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon
Ruth Dyson
Mojo Mathers
Fugenie Sage
Andrew Currie

row
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RE: Access to Square Page 2 of 4

Withheld ander section 9(2){a) 2@
Thexe maybe a couple of others but they ca@zﬁgke themselves known when we meet up
with you.
Can you please let me know SAP if the Coloy St entrance is suitable as
suggested in Bugenie's email to you earliei day.

=
Kind regards
Canterbury Wegt Coast Field Oféi@@r Royal Forest and Bird Prxotection

Soclety of New Zealand PO Box 2516, Christﬁﬁﬁﬂch

www.forestandbird.orq.MVﬁhF%ﬂ@ Uﬁd@?S@CtKﬂ;ﬁﬂgﬂa)

————— Original Meggage----- @zzj
From: Eugenie Sage [mailto:Euqenie.Saqe@paézggment.qovt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 12:51 p.m.
To: ‘'redzoneaccess@cera.cgovt.nz! (ijj
Cc: 'roger.sutton@® Withheld {iihe cortine o

. i AR el Cf =
Subject: Access to Square ! f&MLMQFijﬁgxd)

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

Dear

forwarded your emall about acce g Cathedral Square. I and Green MP
Mojo Mathers will be part of the OurWaterO te group visiting the cairn.

Given your limited time and the fact that Jev@ral pecple will be on foot or

bicycle could we please meet at 12.20pm oggzﬁ;rsday 7 March at the access gate
to the Square on the corner of Colombo St orcester 8t. I-note that there is
now a public access corridor there. It iscﬁgﬂy a short walk from there to the

cairn. Cﬁfﬂ

el or section 9(2)a
undorﬁg Y for£al%}the names of membifggof OurWaterOurVote group and any

others who will be present later today whe ege are finalised,

| s}
Thank you.
Eugenie Sage
Green MP —
Spokesperson on Water, Environment/RMA, Con vation, Local Government and
Christchurch Earthguake Recovery Phone 04 6721 | Email

eugenie.sage@parliament.govt.nz | Web www,gqreding. org.nz Parliament Buildings,
Freepost, Private Bag 18888 Wellington 616Q§;Epw Zealand

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Bui%ﬁi@gs, Wellington.
P Please consider the environment before ting this e-mail.

————— Original Message----- £z

From: redzoneaccess (CERA} [mailtc:redzoneﬁ@%&ﬁs@cera.qovt.nz]
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 10:26 a.m. S==2
To:

Sul.sject: RE: Access to @fjﬁ’é‘h@fd under S@Ci’f(‘(‘}(&,}

ri Withheld under section 9(2)(a}

Tf you could please supply me with the names Jf those wishing to access the
square tomorrow that would be great. If you wduld all be able to meet at 65
Worcester Blvd tomorrow{07/03/13) at around 31¢20 and I will accompany your group
into the sguare for a maximum of 15 minuteiggﬁ this is all I am able to make
availlable tomorrow.

©o

If this suits you please confirm by email %ﬁ@@.

Btng//atrnigee sd oovE iofowralredraiearceaalmonra oot el ra s iemm S F=IP N K~§ ey ae Vol sk






RE: Access to Square Page 3 of 4

Kind regards,

: Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

Red Zone Access Team

Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (
Boulevard Private Bag 4999, Christchurch 8

) Portacoms -~ 65 Worcester

Sﬁgﬁﬁﬂ

k: reazoneaccess@cera.goviVithheld under sef
Wiwww.cera.govt . nz

=
.
Ermniit
rE—
[ab
2

From: 4 e
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:10 p.m.
To: redzoneaccess {CERA)

Subject: FW: Access to Square

Good afternocon .

Can you please refer to my original email
to access the Square this Thursday. I can
iy b '

Kind regards withheld under section 9(2)

renden below regarding permission
ontacted at this email address or

IHE HFANN C

————— Original Message-----

From: Brenden Winder |- ]
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:03 p.m.mfhgi@mderSet‘,’ci@h 9(2}{a)
To: - .

Cc: redzoneaccess (CERA)
Subject: RE: Access to Sguare

10144

Hi g
Please contact at the address attachﬂ?“’o arrange access,
Regards, U

 sowswromms |
Brenden zz

Wit
hheld under sact ;Eﬁlg(g)(a)

————— Original Message----- (::)
From: ) . .
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 4:24 p.m. ;ggy
To: Brenden Winder
Subject: Access to Sguare E%;

I have phoned today with a message asking ;j@éto get back to me regarding our

request for access to the Square at around 30pm on Thursday 7 March.

A number of us constructed and placed the stome cairn that sits in the Sguare. We
have had recent conversations with the CcC t the possikle moving of it, our
group would like to wvisit the cairn in part check on how it has fared post EQ.
We would want access for a small group-up t people and need to hear from you

as to whether access can be granted as soon &8 possible as it has taken sometime
to find a date and ++~= that guilts us all.iﬁ;;

Kind regards,.=. . .=

Phone ; ¢

Withheld under section 9(2){a
This email and any attachments may contain Jmformation that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If you are not intended recipient, any use,
dissemination, distribution or duplication his email and attachments is

prohibited. If you have received this emai%ﬁ%@ error please notify the author

~https:/ourplacemsdcovinz/owa/redzoticaccess@eery 56Vt i/ Tae=Itam & =P M NGF

“13/03/27013
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From ‘e

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March\013 11:56 a.m.
To:

Subject: FW: FW: Access to%are

% ’\.’""5” L i . .
From: SVEEnelEES detleaen,
i AERLECHON .,
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:28 p.m. .( } iy,

To: media (CERA)
Subject: Fwd: FW: Access to Square

FYI

MATION

L INFOR

Repoiter

o W i??f glfi‘zﬁf .,iéﬁz sartis. o

| Syt
B Private Bag 4722, mchurch 8140

OFF

---------- Forwarded message --~-------

From: Eugenie Sage <BEugenie.Sage@pailiament.eqvt.nz>
Date: 7 March 2013 14:17 LU
Subject: FW: Access to Square g;

To: * : S ahEld

RTE

wider sgction 9(2)(a)

CERA CEO Roger Sutton rang at 11.20am to WMdBaw access because of the "political" naturé of the event

and said I should request petmission form the |
There was no reply before 12,30 pm

Eugenie Sage

Eugenie Sage

Green List MP
Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160
E: Eugenie.sage@parliament.govi.nz

RELEASED UNB

[

nigfer. I then emailed and phoned the Minister's office.




From: Eugenie Sage %

Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2013 10:35 AM New Zealanmndald Tlme
To: 'redzoneaccess (CERA)

Ce:!

Subject: RE: Access to Siithibheld nitler section N

S%STI

Thanks for this and realising I meant Gloucester St.- Wed@a few high vis vests but no hard hats so it
would be helpful if you could bring a set of 16 vests an hats (includes a couple of spares)

There are three others whose names  has and will pro@ and one more

James Dann
Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon

Ruth Dyson

Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie

Jen Miller

Grace Taylor

Eugenie

1250 dHL H=2AdN

----- Original Message-----

From: redzoneaccess (CERA) [mailto: 1edzoneaccess@c@ovt.nz]
- Sent: Thmsday, 7 March 2013 9:01 a.m.

To: fo o Nithheld under seey fon 9(2){a)

Ce: Roger Su‘rton Eugenie Sage

Subject: RE: Access to Square

Hii o withheld under saction 9(2){(a)

The Colombo entrance is suitable for me. I will meet yo

fthere at 1220hrs, those on bikes should be able
to leave them with the Army guys at the cordon ent1ance

NEO;TJNH W[

Ever yone entering the zone with me will be required to \%ﬂle minimum PPE for the Rebuild Zone. The
PPE required is enclosed footwear, high vis vest and har!leats. Are you able to supply hard hats and high
vis for your group or would you like me to bring them?

If you have any further questions please feel fiee to cont@)e and if not I will see you at 1220 lus at the
Colombo/Gloucester St entrance.

Kind regardsynis i ot under section 9(2){=)

1OV N

Red Zone Accéss Team
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA) Portacams - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag

4999, Christchurch 8140 @)




E: redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz N
W www.cera. covt.nz “

Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 3: 02 p m. ~
To: redzoneaccess (CERA) [}::,
Cc: Roger Sutton, 'Bugenie Sage'

Subject: RE: Access to Square @

Withheld under section 9(2)(a) @

Hi.

The following people will require access tomonz
James Dann
Edward Snowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon
Ruth Dyson
Mojo Mathers
Eugenie Sage
Andrew Currie
Jen Miller

There maybe a couple of others but they can ma@emselves known when we meet up with you.

Can you please let me know SAP if the CoIomeenﬁ’ance is suitable as suggested in Eugenie's email to

you earlier today.

ORMATIOR

Kind regards
Canterbury West Coast Field Officer
PO Box 2516, Christchurch

AL

al Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand

E@

A withheld unasEZsection 9{2
WWW, fmestandbnd org.nz l]__n—_’
UL,
----- Original Message----- .
From:
Sent: Wednesday, 6 March 2013 12:51 p.m.
To: 'redzoneaccess@cera.govt.nz'
Ce: 'roger.sutton(@c ' ' q::
Subject: Access to Square Wi‘icf. under section 9(2)(a)

Dear .

ER

forwarded your email about accessin@thedral Square. [ and Green MP Mojo Mathers will be
part of the CurWaterOurVote group visiting the Zm.

Given your limited time and the fact that severa ple will be on foot or bicycle could we please meet at

12.20pm on Thursday 7 March at the access ga the Square on the corner of Colombo St and Worcester
St. Tnote that there is now a public access corr here. It is only a short walk from there to the cairn.

will forward the names of members @@urWaterOurVote group and any others who will be
present later today when these are finalised. Eﬁ

Thank you.
Withheld under sectio r‘ﬁb{iﬁ Wa)
FEugenie Sage L]

Green MP m

W




Spokesperson on Water, Environment/RMA, Conservati ocal Government and Christchurch
Earthquake Recovery Phone 04 817 6721 | Email gugenig&ave@parliament.govt.nz | Web
www.greens.org.nz Parliament Buildings, Frecpost, Pmﬁj—eﬂ%ag 18888 Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buildings, Wei
P Please consider the environment before printing this e

al
@
I

----- Original Message----~ @
From: redzoneaccess (CERA) [mailto:redzoneaccess@ceragovi.ng]
Sent: Wedneeday, 6 March 2013 10:26 a.m. —

To: - Z

Subject: RE: Access to Sq\ﬁ?ﬁs}z held under section q(

Mo I

If you could please supply me with the names of those wishing to access the square tomorrow that would be
great. If you would all be able to meet at 65 Worcester Bivdtomorrow(07/03/13) at around 1220 and I will
accompany your group into the square for a maximum oﬁi’mmutes as this is all I am able to make
available tomorrow. m

If this suits you please confirm by email ASAP,

Kind regards, E:l_i:ﬂ
Withheld under section 9(2}(a) %

Red Zone Access Team S g :
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA) Portgegms - 65 Worcester Boulevard Private Bag
4999, Christchurch 8140 .

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

E: redzoneaccess@cera, povi.ng,
Wowww.cera.govi.nz

From: ‘ Withheld under section S(2 ks
Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 5:10 p.m.

To: redzoneaccess (CERA)
Subject: FW: Access to Square

Good afternoon -
Can you please refer to my original email to Brenden belgTegarding permission to access the Square this
Thursday. I can be contacted at this email address or on : -

Kind regards
,A,m i Zﬂ:hheid under section 9(2Z)(a)

----- Original Message----
From: Brenden Winder [1
Sent Tuesday. 5 March 2013 5:03 p.m.

Cc 1edzo\‘{\é§1& §351 edﬁj&ﬁ secrion 9(2)a)

Subject: RE: Access to Square




" ‘Withheld under sectinn 9(2)a)

(2

af the address attached to 4

Please contact

i

2

ge access.

Vﬂ
Regards, ﬂ:‘
Brenden %
----- Original Message-—--- Z
From: + Wik (3(?}(3}

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2013 4; 24 p.m,
To: Brenden Winder
Subject: Access to Square

I have phoned today with a message asking you
Square at around 12,30pm on Thursday 7 March
A number of us constructed and placed the sto
conversations with the CCC about the possible
check on how it has fared post EQ. We would
hear from you as to whether access can be grant
date and time that suits us all.

Kind regards, ....- .
Phone

t back to me regarding our request for access to the

nn that sits in the Square. We have had recent

1g of it, our group would like to visit the cairn in part to
ccess for a small group-up to 8 people and need to

% soon as possible as it has taken sometime to find a

Withheld under section Q(%

ey

This email and any attachments may contain i
you are not the intended recipient, any use, diss

O

| meenan

ation that is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
nation, distribution or duplication of this email and

i
attachments is prohibited. If you have received %maﬂ in error please notify the author immediately and

erase all copies of the email and attachments. T!

nterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)

accepts no responsibility for changes made to tlwessage or attachments after transmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please Vis@w‘cera.govt.nz.

This email and any attachments may contain in
you are not the intended recipient, any use, diss
attachments is prohibited. If you have received

%ation that is confidential and subject to l.egaI privilege, If

ation, distribution or duplication of this email and

email in error please notify the author immediately and

1
erase all copies of the email and attachments. T%lanterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)

accepts no responsibility for changes made to th#

essage or attachments after transmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please vis

ww.cera.govi.nz,

¢




JE!<]

_______________________________ L=

This email and any attachments may contain informatior@ is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminatiofhistribution or duplication of this email and
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this emaifin-grror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Cantex Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messa@' attachments after transmission from CERA.

For further information about CERA, please visit WWW.QZ?gOV’[.nZ.

HLE3d

The information contalned in this e-mail message and any accompanying files is o@ﬂLe confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any use,
dissemination, reliance, forwarding, printing or cepying of this e-mail or any attachedfilgs s unauthorised. This e-mail is subject fo copyright, No part of it
should bea reproduced, adapted or communicated without the writien consent of thght owner, If you have received this e-mail in error please advise
the sender immediately by refurn e-mail or telephone and delete all coples. Fairfaxedh does net guarantee the accuracy or completeness of any
infermation contained in this e-mail or aftachead files. Internet communications are Eﬁur&. therefore Fairfax Media does not accept legal responsibility for
the contents of this message or attached files.

| et

2861 LOV NOLLYIWHOINI IO

o




N

Withield vader section 9(2, 0
Withheld under Sﬁcti&g}("&)(a)

From: _
Sent: Tuesday, 26 Marc?[ 2013 11:58 a.m.

To:

Subject: FW: Loss of regio@mocracy in Canterbury - Green Party media advisory

Importance: High <

_Withheld under section 9(2)(a) = . o e

From:
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 11:01 a.m, {

To: Baden Ewart

Cc: Brenden Winder :

Subject: FW: Loss of regional democracy in Cantertm Green Party medla advisory

Importance: High

Press release relating to today's event as discu%

| s

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Luke Stewart < . w Withheld under section 9(2)(a)
Date: 6 March 2013 15:54 :
Subject: Loss of regional democracy in Canterbugy

Green Party media advisory

To: Luke Stewart< . "~ - @
6 Wednesday 2013 iU%L‘

Loss of regional democracy in Caflldibury - Green Party Media Advisory

I
=

When: Thursday 7 March at 12.30 pm, m

Where: Access gate on the corner of Worcester &Mld Colombo St on the north side of Cathedral Square
and from there to cairn in Cathedral Square, To nfirmed when CERA confirms this.

Who: Green MPs Eugenie Sage and Mojo Matl\%nd Labour MP Ruth Dyson will join members of
OurWaterOurVote.

What: Commemoration of the loss of regional - cracy in Canterbury and the continuation of
Government-appointed commissioners on Envi bildlent Canterbury for another three years,

oA

<L

The Environment Canterbury (Temporary Comoners and Improved Water Management) Bill 2012
passed its final stages in Parliament last week and-las signed into law by the Governor General in Council

on Monday. ﬂ__ﬂ:ﬂ




elected regional councillors with Government appointed issioners, and weakened water conservation

The new law amends and extends the life of the original %’:}mem Canterbury 2010 Act which 1'eplacéd
orders in Canterbury.

“The new law continues to deny Cantabrians the right to Fote and elect regional councillors, with no
certainty as to when and if this core democratic right willbetestored. The cairn remains a powerful symbol
of the loss of regional democracy,” Green MP Eugenie Shagelsaid.

“This new Act means Cantabrians will not be voting for egional council in the local body elections in
October, despite paying more than $80 million in rates tﬁ ironment Canterbury each year.

[T

“We have no regional councillors to represent us in deci about how those rates should be spent and
how our land, water, coast, air, and natural hazards shou]&l—h% managed and regional {ransport planned.

I
7

“It is sad and shameful that National/ACT Government c@nues to deny Cantabrians a core democratic
right — the right to vote, “ Ms Sage said.

[ |

“The Act continues to compromise effective protection @nterbury rivers and lakes by having different
and weaker RMA provisions for water conservation ordegsTHan apply elsewhere in New Zealand,”
OurWaterOurVote representative Jen Miller said.

Background Information

In June 2010 thousands of Cantabrians gathered in Cathedgah Square and built a cairn of riverstones to
protest the loss of their democracy after the Act 2010. Thg3airn was designed by artist Sam Mahon and
Edward Snowdon, The cairn commemorates the loss of th}ight to vote and the importance of the region’s
rivers and aquifers and the impact of irrigation and intena%e{@griculture on them.

The cairn has remained standing through all of the ealtthes OurWaterOurVote has said it should remain
in Cathedral Square until regional democracy is 1est01ed>

g

CERA requires the names of people wanting fo access Cathedr al Square. Could media please supply
names of anyone who wishes to cover the event to Je d(ﬂ lex j.niller@forestandbird.org.nz by 9.30
am Thursday so Jen can advise CERA to get an acces . 1SS,

N




CGontact details:

Eugenie Sage MP, 021 155 3937

N N

on 9(2)a

¥

o
to)
2

Luke Stewart Political and Media Advisor vfithlield vlder

S 1dY

Authorised by Eugenie Sagé, Parliament Buildings, Wel n
If you do not wish to receive future messages, send a 1‘ep@ith UNSUBSCRIBE in the subject line.

Current photographs of Green MPs and Green Party o g(Zn be downloaded from
hitp://www.greens.org.nz/mediaresources,

O
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wnier Reporter

Z,

The tnformation cantained in this e-mail message and any accompanying files Is or be confidential. It Is infended only for the addresses. If you are not
the intended reciplent, any uss, dissemination, relfancs, forwarding, printing or co' i\ fthis e-mail or any attached files is unauthorised. This e-mail ls
subject to copyright. Ne part of it should be reproduced, adapied or communicate u\@- ut the written consent of the copyright ownar. I you have recejved
this e-mail in error please advise the sender immadiately by retum c-mail or {elephon &4nd delete all copies. Fairfax does not guarantee the accuracy or
completenass of eny informatlon contained in this e-mail or atlached files. Interne unications are not secure, therefore Fafrfax does not accept legal
responsibility for the contents of this message or aftachad files.
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snaldandar seo 7 20(a)

e AR
Erom: Withhald under secrin2:
Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2013 11:57 a.m,
To: Withheld under seciion B3 (a)
Subject: FW: Loss of regiorgal dpmocracy in Canterbury - Green Party media advisory

From thnwir under section @(2)(3)
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:37 a.m.
To: Jacinda Lean

Subject: Fwd: Loss of regional democracy in Cante - Green Party media advisory

@TUQN AG

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

&
From: ' Withheld under "?S‘:?f B(ﬁ

Date: 7 March 2013 10 22 25 AM NZDT
:s $ q 2 a
subjlihgleundag sedtion 9)(a)

fithiheld Lme}u section 9(2)(a)
| assume you are onto this but | thought | sMid also contac; you directly;

Withheld undey i section 907)(z)

NF@RM

in Canterbury - Green Party media advisory

EICIALY

s will be apanying the Greens into the Square at 12.30.

td,

EQ@

5‘Nishhﬁiut neler gaction 800

-
=
oz
{2 )f%)%

Z,

H

Sent: Thursaay, 7 March 2013 9:18 a.m.

=
===/
From T Withiveldondar s % I B -

To: Hl -

Subjev.. ne; Loss of regional democracy i terbury - Green Party media advisory

Also, we will be meeting at the Colombo St b access point, corner of Worcester and Colombo at
12,20

Withheld under sectfon 9(2)(a) L]
Royal Forest-and Bird Protection Somety om Zealand

h |

1




withheldgsneRhsashandola

PO Box 2516, Christchurch

=N

i
b
i
{
]
1
£
i

From:\Withheld under section 9(2)(@)
Sent: Thursdav. 7 March 2013 9:13 a.m.

To: . -

Subject: RE: Loss of regional democracy in CanterbL@—}ireen Party media advisory

Ve

Hi.
as requested below:

e,

Y3ANG a3

b

1{o

o
~ A
&
P
T
o
Lo
. i)
-

. G
can you pass to CERA the nan@gﬁﬁgﬁh@\@ Ll 95
get into the square for this event.
many thanks.

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

---------- Forwarded message «-------- " @ } o
From: Luke Stewart <yyithineid under seCHoNn3 &)

Date: 6 March 2013 15:54
Subject: Loss of regional democracy in Canterbugy=Green Party media advisory
To: Luke Stewart <_ 1.5 o

Withheld under section § a)

6 Wednesday 2013 ?

o

)
£

5
=

When: Thursday 7 March at 12.30 pm.

Loss of regional democracy in Canferbury - Green Party Media

Advisory

Where: Access gate on the corner of Worcester S{ and Colombo St on the north side of
Cathedral Square and from there to cairn in CathedEa? Square. To be confirmed when CERA
confirms this.

Who: Green MPs Eugenie Sage and Mojo Mathem'___'cﬁqd Labour MP Ruth Dyson will join
members of QurWaterOurVote. SN

What: Commemoration of the loss of regional degigigyacy in Canterbury and the continuation
..of Government-appointed commissioners on Envipefynent Canterbury for another three

= YA

3

-




&\

The Environment Canterbury (Tempor: argyymmissioners and Improved Water
Management) Bill 2012 passed its final in Parliament last week and was signed into

law by the Governor General in Council [?Fri“-l\l/fonday

O

The new law amends and extends the life@he original Environment Canterbury 2010 Act
which replaced elected regional councill ith Government appointed commissioners, and
weakened water conservation orders in thury.

“The new law continues to deny Cantabifasls the right to vote and elect regional councillors,
with no certainty as to when and if this cofesdemociatic right will be restored. The'cairn
remains a powerful symbol of the loss offggional democracy,” Green MP Eugenie Sage said,

“This new Act means Cantabrians will voting for the regional council in the local
body elections in October, despite payin re than $80 million in rates to Environment

Canterbury each year.

“We have no regional councillors to 1ep@t us in decisions about how those rates should
be spent and how our land, water, coast, EEHd natural hazards should be managed and
regional transport planned.

“Tt is sad and shameful that National/ACwovelmnent continues to deny Cantabiians a core
democratic right — the nght to vote, « M@e said. -

=

“The Act continues to compromise eﬁeﬁprﬁection of Canterbury rivers and lakes by
having different and weaker RMA provi for water conservation orders than apply
elsewhere in New Zealand,” OurWater(@}ote representative Jen Miller said,

Background Information

=D UN

In June 2010 thousands of Cantabrians ggtliered in Cathedral Square and built a cairn of
tiverstones to protest the loss of their de acy after the Act 2010, The cairn was designed
by artist Sam Mahon and Edward Snow The cairn commemotates the loss of the right to
vote and the importance of the region’s rivells and aquifers and the impact of irrigation and

intensive agriculture on them., ] ]L ”

IR




Withhelgheia pasgzotiom 9t2)(a)

The cairn has remained standing through all of th *thquakes OurWaterOurVote has said it
should remain in Cathedral Square until regional ocracy is restored,

v

CERA requixes the names of people waniing tojaeeess Cathedial Square. Could media

please supply names of anyone who wishes to " the event fo .
1 by 9,30 am Th ¥V S0 can advise CERA to get an

Contact detuils:
Fugenie Sage MP, 021 155 3937

Luke Stewart Political and Media Advisor tipfit (el under section 8(2){a)

,L%%GNHC]

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buildin ellington

If you do not wish to receive future messages, ser@reply with UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line.

i

Current photographs of Green MPs and Green Paﬁ}agos can be downloaded from
hitp://www.greens.org.nz/mediaresources,

i%WHC&N]

Chlef Reporter

Wil ﬂm une en.qcm 5{7

@ Frivate Bag 4722, Etchumh 8140

addresses. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminatio ce, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail or any
attached files Is unautherised. This e-mail is subject to copyiight. No pa hould be reproduced, adapied or communicated without
the writtan consent of the copyright ewner. If you have recelved this e 114:: rror please advise the sender immediately by return e-
mali or telephone and delete all coples. Fairfax does not guarantee the accurtcy or completeness of any Information contained tn this
e-mail or aftached files, Inferet communications are rot secure, therefore Falrfax does not accept legal responsibltity for the contents
of this message or attachead files. u—;&

The information contalned in this e-mail message and any ammpanyirﬁls or may be confidential. It is intended only for the
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Withheld under seckon 9(2)(a) @\

T

from:

f.zf't: Withhald unHerYcRRMas(BFER 1155 am.
Subject; FW: Loss of regiot@emocracy in Canterbury - Green Party media advisory

<
e Z | —

From: Nick Bryant (MIN)[ :
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 12:15 p.m. _
To: Jacinda Lean Withheld under sectiog =2

Cerl .

Hi guys,
0z

Can you please send me the draft media respons »& at reflects the green group's attempt to get into the CBD
under false pretences? U

Thanks,

Nick
Sent with Good (www.good.com)

From: Jacinda Lean - A
Sent: Thursday, March 07, 2013 10:37 AM Ne\ﬁ land Standard Time

To: Nick Bryant (MIN) Withheld under sect L‘B(?}{a}

Ce: 7
Subject: FW: Loss of regional democtacy in C Fﬂrf—ehbmy Green Party media advisory

has found this

Withheld unde 2)a) .

From:
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:37 a.m.

To: Jacinda Lean
Subject: Fwd: Loss of regional democracy in CantefBury - Green Party media advisory

DER

Sent from my iPhone M

Begin forwarded message: WithheltEunder seciion 9(2)a)

From:
Date: 7 March 2013 10:22:25 AM NZDJ

To:. . !UU .
Subject: FW: Loss of regional democ @iin Canterbury - Green Party media advisory




Hey ki

tassume you are onto this but I thought i should alsg act you directly;

=4

» will be accompany, e Greens into the Square at 12.30.

ta. Withheld urder ¥ section 9(2)(z

af P

Wm 9, éi’ uider sectlon 803)(a)

%,

@5

Press House, 158 Gloucester Street, Christchurch 80@
Private Bag 4722, Christchurch

I S —

From: .. Withheld under section o/, Ma) -
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9 18am. -

TO ] 4 -

Subjeck: RE: Loss of regional democracy in Canterbu reen Party media advisory

HiHE@N

Also, we will be meeting at the Colombo St north accmoint corner of Worcester and Colombo at
12,20

C

Withheld under section 9{2){(a)
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Souetv of New Zea'—_ut:ﬂ

PO Box 2516, Christchurch

[ som— |
www.forestandbird.org.nz @
| Asannunuisnan
N S
From: Tllustrations (CPL) | , 1
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 9:13 a.m. il

To: - s
Subjeci: RE: Loss of regional democracy In Canterbuzireen Party media advisory

Hi.

as requested helow:
! Withheld under sectini

can you pass to CERA the names of _

get into the square for this event.

many thanks.

tfo

{

f
Denuty I!lmfrahnm EdlmrN‘‘~hh9’k}i upder sec LEQ}.Q FE

pressconz 2

Press House, 158 Gloucester Street, Christchurch 80
Private Bag 4722, Christchurch }
P

—————————— Forwarded message ----------
From; Lule Stewart < ‘t,f\ﬁ;;jigi-w,g__afg{ UGar wﬁ(.x ,
Date: 6 March 2013 15:54

o I




Subject: Loss of regional democracy in ©'~ierbury - Green Party media advisory
‘To: Luke Stewart <lv*

2

bbb H—3 tion Sz a
6 Wednosday 2013 withhald underztion 9(2){a)

198

Loss of regional democracy iﬁg@anterbury - Green Party Media
Advisory @)

When: Thursday 7 March at 12,30 pm. <
Where: Access gate on the corner of Wofegster St and Colombo St on the north side of
Cathedral Square and from there to cairnathedral Square. T'o be confirmed when CERA

confirms this.
Who: Green MPs Eugenie Sage and Moj@atbem and Labour MP Ruth Dyson will join

members of OurWaterOurVote,
What: Commemoration of the loss of re 1 democracy in Canterbury and the continuation
of Government-appointed commissioner nvironment Canterbury for another three

years. z
The Environment Canterbury (Temporatf Cymmissioners and Improved Water
Management) Bill 2012 passed its final s{ages in Parliament last week and was signed into

law by the Governor General in Councit onday.

The new law amends and extends the 1if&5fthe original Environment Canterbury 2010 Act
which replaced elected regional councillprs fjrith Government appointed commissioners, and
weakened water conservation orders in %}bury. R : .
e
. “The new law continues to deny Cantabifany the right to vote and elect regional councillors,

with no certainty as to when and if this emocratic right will be restored. The caimn
remains a powerful symbol of the loss oflggional demociacy,” Green MP Eugenie Sage said.

“This new Act means Cantabrians will voting for the regional council in the local
body elections in October, despite payingore than $80 million in rates to Environment
Canterbury each year, ‘ Mj

“We have no regional councillors to represent us in decisions about how those rates should
be spent and how our land, water, coast,|i=and natural hazards should be managed and

regional transport planned, m

“It is sad and shameful that National/Adhj_K?}ovemment continues fo deny Cantabrians a core
democratic right — the right to vote, M@e said.

“The Act continues to compromise effeetZ protection of Canterbury rivers and lakes by
having different and weaker RMA provisions for water conservation orders than apply
elsewhere in New Zealand,” OurWaterOurVote representative Jen Miller said,

0
Background Information M

In June 2010 thousands of Cantabrians red in Cathedral Square and built a caiin of
tiverstones to protest the loss of their defdicracy after the Act 2010. The cairn was designed
by artist Sam Mahon and Edward Snow The cairn commemorates the loss of the right to
vote and the importance of the region’s rivefs and aquifers and the impact of irrigation and
intensive agriculture on them, m

Qo




The cairn has remained standing through all of the earthquakes. OmWaterOurVote has S&Id 1t
should remain in Cathedral Square until regional mocmcy is vestored.

CERA requires the names of people wanting ¢ ess Cathedral Squave. Could media
please supply names of anyone who wishes to ¢ovey the event to 4. -

ur‘i(JCi Lmd@r section 9(2)(a) by 9.30 am Thu yso. -can advise CERA fo get an
access pass.

Contact details: Wi?hf eld under sgx
Eugenie Sage MP, 021 155 3937 : il
- Luke Stewart Political and Media Advisor _

Authorised by Eugenie Sage, Parliament Buildin cllington
If you do not wish to receive future messages, send reply with UNSUBSCRIBE in the

subject line.
Current photographs of Green MPs and Green Pa gos can be downloaded from

http://www.greens.org.nz/mediaresources.
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a Private Bag 4722, Christchurch 8140

| s—

Z

The information conlained In this e-mail message and any accompanyin fs or may be confidential. ItIs Intended only for the
addresseae. If you are not the intended recliptent, any use, dissemination, reh alice, forvarding, printing or copying of this e-mail or any
attached files Is unauthorsed, This e-mail Is subject fo copyright. No pa fhould be reproduced, adapted or ceommunicated without
{he written consent of the copyright owner. If you have recaived this e- rror please advise the sender immediately by return e-
meail or telephone and delete alf copies, Falrfax doss net guaraniee the %y or completeness of any information contained In this

e-mail or attached files. Internet commiunications are not secure, therefon ax does not accept legal responsibitity for the contents
of this message or aftached files. ?

------------------------------- This email and any attachment% y confain information that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended reci]g_l_e_':j, any use, dissemination, distribution or
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. I have received this email in error please notify
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email ttachments. The Canterbury Earthquake
Recovery Authority (CERA) accepts no responsibility fopglignges made to this message or attachments
after transmission from CERA. For further information a% CERA, please visit www.cera.govi.ng, --------

2861/ LO%




vurs kel gATer sect ’:2)(&3) N

From: @

Sent: . Tuesday, 26 March%@_ﬁ 11:55 a.m.

To: Withheld under section 5(2)()
Subject: Fw: Application fobacgess to Square

<C

----- Original Message-----

From: Jacinda Lean ©
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:28 a.m.
To: nick hryant - Withins
Cc: Mike Shatford

Subject: RE: Application for access to Square

Hi

nas just advised that the Press are awar@d have asked {o go in as well.

Funder section 9(2)a)

Jacinda

————— Original Message----- © Wk ; ; o coetis -
From: Nick Bryant (MIN) HHEESIer saction 9(2)(a)

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10222 am. :
To: Jacinda Lean _ ' gn Hurdle (MIN)
[&]

Cc: Roger Sutton; Warwick Is_;ems; MiKe snatt enesia Smith; Brenden Winder
Subject: RE: Application for access to Square [] |

=

Withheld urder éé{}ﬂa@}(g)(i}

Cheers,

Nick

DER THE

----- Original Message--—-
From: Jacinda Le: ‘Withheld under sectic:n@(a) )

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 10:18 a.m,

To: Kelly Lock; Tim Hurdfe (MIN); Nick Bryant (@

Cc: Roger Sutton; Warwick Isaacs; Mike Shatfo@@enesia Smith; Brenden Winder
Subject: Application for access to Square

Hi

SE

| have been advised that a group, OurWaterOur€dite, has applied to enter the CBD Rebuild Zone to inspect
the cairn in Cathedral Square today. They rep at a number of their members constructed and placed
the stone cairn that sits in the Square. They haveHeen having recent conversations with the CCC about
the possible moving of it, and wanted access a al to visit the cairn in part to check on how it has fared

post the earthquake.

i3




They had indicated access for a small group-up to 8 peopiey When the access request was received, it
was for the following people:
James Dann
Edward Snhowden
Kathleen Gallagher
Sam Mahon | '
Ruth Dyson MP
Mojo Mathers MP
Eugenie Sage MP
Andrew Currie
Jen Miller

1=

=Sy

it, we propose to grant the access on the clear understapdifp that they will be escorted into the square
directly to the cairn and then be taken back out. Any re t to be taken elsewhere within will need to be
processed through normal channels and won't be grant@ the spot.

While we do not know why so many people need acces%spect the cairn beyond the eﬁ'gineer who built

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate o conmﬂe.

Kind regards

SHL Y

Jacinda Lean

General Manon~r Office of the Chief Executive Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)

"thheld under section 9(2){a)

440z

This email and any attachments may contain informatior‘égt is confidential and subject to legal privilege. If
you are not the intended recipient, any use, disseminatiqatistribution or duplication of this email and
attachments is prohibited. If you have received this emali[ierror please notify the author immediately and
erase all copies of the email and attachments. The Cantgrbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
accepts no responsibility for changes made to this messzor attachments after transmission from CERA,

For further information about CERA, please visit www.ceﬁ@ovt.nz.
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Withheld under section 9(2)(@?}\[} |

LN
S
From: _ @
Sent: Tuesday, 26 ;\ilagcﬁ\“ﬁﬁﬁ 11:56 a.m.
To: shald under seciion S(2)ta
e Hnoel 56
Subject: Withhel FW: Revised draft@ment
From N]Ck Bryant (MIN) . . ~ - — .
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:1 g.};;‘é“;esiei T “rd sction 9(2
Tor .

Subject: RE: Revised draft comment

Thanks

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

T
=
Z

Wlthi’i@fd Uﬁd@‘f SETTh

From: e F
Sent: Thursday, March 07,2013 02: 17 PM Nev&:jlaud Standard Time
To: Nick Bryant (MIN) P
Subject: RE: Revised draft comment @

4 g}(x})(&)

Will do Nick. We just had to get confirmation th@e engineer that was part of this group was allowed in to |
do a brief inspection of the cairn. [U_—,

By the way Radio NZ are also reporting this no@ case you hadn’t heard it.

Cheers w

- Withheld under %m 9(2 )( a)

From: Nick Bryant (MIN) | N -
?ﬁnt; Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:10 p.m. ﬂ.‘ﬂ"ﬁhheid under section 9{2)(a)
Subje... ~e: Revised draft comment

NDEF

i Withheld under section 9(2){x)

just called me and appears to hanme sort of verbal comiment from] , but not your
statement. Please send it to him.

Thanks,

Nick

Sent with Good (www.good.com)

RELEASED




From:. -u ~
Sent: Thursday, MAHRbRIJOBARSF
To: Nick Bryant (MIN); Tim Hurdle (MIN)
Ce: Jacinda Lean; Baden Ewart; Brenden Winder; War
Subjeet: Revised draft comment

=

}an ndard Time

saacs; Roger Sutton; Monique Devereux

N a3sva

Withheld urster section ¢ (1)

IHL Y3aN

el undar g

SNt

Cheers

Witnheld under section 9(2)(a)
Communications s )
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
Private Bag 4999

hristchurch 8140

7

withheld under section 9(2)(a)

Ganterbury Earthquake
Recavery Authority

NOLLYIWMOANI TWI0140

\

------------------------------- This email and any attachmen@y contain information that is confidential and
subject to legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipies}, any use, dissemination, distribution or
duplication of this email and attachments is prohibited. If you have received this email in error please notify
the author immediately and erase all copies of the email shduttachments, The Canterbury Earthquake
Recovery Authority (CERA) accepts no responsibility fo@nges made to this message or attachments
after transmission from CERA. For further information afd@ CERA, please visit www.cera,govt.ng, ---«----
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EhTAE P% 4 gyl S

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 26 MarchsZ013 11:59 a.m.
To:

Subjedfyithheld under sectiopW{Riblld ZoneGerass today

From: . WItAT@t Tiidlar section 923
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:55 p.m.

To: Roger Sutton

Cc: .

Subjcue. rvi: Rebuild Zone access today

ION ACT

MAT

Minister's office have okayed, and intention willde=to put this in your name Roger

Cheers

Withheld under sectlon 9(2)(a}

From:
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:43 p.m.
To: Roger Sutton; ©

Subject: Rehuild Zone access toda

Witthinnig {md@ y:"i’l{m (2
E[ ” . AT . 1{_‘\; e mg
@" //F{ /)‘\ f_,r (d}i{ o ¥ a\;{ - 5\({/;{ 'k-\.“._‘-w;*‘{ w’j

AL INFORE

THE OFFI

Wilhheld urabdb-section {2} gl

UNDE

Withheld under fEeiin a(2)(r(v)

Thanks

RELEASE




Withiheld under seciion 9{2M=)

Communicalions

Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority {CERA)
Private Bag 4999

Chrisichurch 8140

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)
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Recovery Autharity
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Withhe

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2013 1: ‘&- .
To: }
Subject: : FW: Protest @
1
o Withheld under section 9(2)(a) @ B
From,

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 2:56 p.m.
To: Monigue Devereux
Subject: Protest

James Macbeth Dann@edmuzik

@norightturnnz T was pait of the g10up organising the protest; tt proved 8 of us fo go in, then revoked access on

hearing media coming,

IH1 YSANr

Group are putting out that protest was cancelled due to me ccompanying them.

40

 Withheld under section 9(2)(a

Media & Events
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority (CERA)
Private Bag 4999, Christchurch 8140

Withheld under section 9(2){a)

fs;égan
Ly

Canterbury Ear‘lhquake
Recovary Aullhority
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2

From: - IT:‘
‘ y

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2013 11£59% Hm.
To:

~ Subject: FW: CERA statement on Re@@ Zone access

Withheld under saction 9{2)(a) O

o R GEa——

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:13 p.m. Z
To \

Sub_]ect CERA statement on Rebuild Zone access
Hi ﬁ
Statement below can be attributed to CERA chief execu'ﬁ\ﬁ{lRoger Sutton:

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a member of Fore (fd Bird requesting access for a group of up fo
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the central city Re Zone, today. This person advised that she and
others had constructed and placed a stone cairn that noyssifs in the Square, and the visit to the Square
was “'in part to check on how it has fared post-earthqu She also stated that her group had had recent
conversations with the Christchurch City Council about tiig possibility of moving the cairn.

A follow-up emaif from Green Party MP Eugenie Sage a@ed that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the cairn. @

As the authority responsible for granting access to the ild Zone, CERA gave preliminary agreement
for the group’s access hased on this purpose, and arra for a staff member to escort the group and

make arrangements.

Information subsequently came to CERA’s altention tha@ visit into the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a “>Commemoration of the Iossﬂ’ regional democracy in Canterbury”, and media

had been invited to be present.

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered aﬂowing;gs& and came {to the view that access should

not be granted for this group. This final decision was co nicated with the group this morning. An
engineer linked to the group was however allowed acc o do an assessment of the cairn.

uld not be dedicating time to escorting a group
rants access to the Rebuild Zone for parties
ovides escorts as required.

CERA is of the view that its staff, bemg pubfic servants,
whose purpose is holding a political event. CERA rotiti
who have a reasonable purpose for visiting this area, a

¥

Cheers, Withheld under section 9(2){a)

COIMIMUNICAHOnNS

Canterbury Earthquaoke Recovery Authorily {CERA)
Private Bag 4999

Christchurch 8140

Withhetd ander section 9(2)a)
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Withheldss

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 2013 1 A.m.

To: B

Subject: FW: CERA statement on Repujtd Zone access today

Withheld under section 9(2)(a) O

Fro @

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:16 p.m. Z
To: Radio NZ { \yithheld under section 9(2)(a)

Cc: Radio NZ (in i; media (C
[

- Subject: CERA statement on Rebuild Zone access today

Hi folks, Z@

Given you are running this story, we thought this statemﬂa%]night be of use. It can be attributed to CERA
chief executive Roger Sutton: I

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a member of Foremd Bird requesting access for a group of up to
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the central city Rebuild Zone, today. This person advised that she and

others had constructed and placed a stone cairn that n s in the Square, and the visit to the Square
was “'in part to check on how if has fared post-earthqu. She also stated that her group had had recent
conversations with the Christchurch City Council about ossibility of moving the caim.

A follow-up email from Green Party MP Eugenie Sage aﬁed that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the cairn.

| S

As the authority responsible for granting access to the ild Zone, CERA gave preliminary agreement
for the group’s access based on this purpose, and arran(jéd for a staff member to escort the group and

make arrangements. ey

Information subsequently came to CERA’s attention tha% visit into the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a *Commemoration of the losslof regional democracy in Canterbury”, and media
had been invited to be present.

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered alfowing @ss, and came lo the view that access should
not be granted for this group. This final decision was co. 7 nicated with the group this morning. An
engineer linked to the group was however allowed accegsi#o do an assessment of the cairn.

CERA is of the view that its staff, being public servants, Id not be dedicating time to escorting a group
whose purpose fs holding a political event. CERA routin rants access to the Rebuild Zone for parties
who have a reasonable purpose for visiting this area, a ovides escorts as required.

Cheers,

vijithheld under sectjon 9(2){a)
Communications -~
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority {CERA)
Private Bag 4999
Christchurch 8140
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From:

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March9013 1:40 p.m.

To:

Subject: FW: Mojo and Eu% are facebooking!
Withheld side- "N N S e

Front:

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:20 p.m.
To: s 7.
Subject: Mojo and Eugenie are facebooking!

RELEASED UNDER THE OFFICIAL INEORMATIORN




Search for people, places anl things

B

é Mojo Mathers - 37 followers
about an hour ago via Mobita - &5

lied for permission to lay a wreath for

G
[ .
O [ora] ||

Went fo support Qur Water Gur Vote who ha
the loss of Democracy at the Caim in the sque nitially they had permission but then it
was revoked. Eugenie Sage and Jen Miller trie negobiate with CERA offidial for small
group to enter, eventually Edward Snowden \W!m\f&d through to place wreath,

o

Like + Comment * Share 2

&h 8 people like this. Ma
f

Jule= Mauri Venning As one of many who byittup that Cairn I support thiz action totally. Kia
kaha.

Like - Reply e 1 * about an hour ago

John Kelcher You made the RNZ 2.00pm ney t a good look for Sutton,
Like * Reply + 51 minutes ago A
Iri

e o T S ven
Write & comment... ZU]

Rai

Facel
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From: e
Sent: ’ Tuesday, 26 March ;013 11:57 am.
To: ST e

Subject: FW: Cathedrat Squ@réAccess

ON AGT

—itheld under seciion-9(2)(@)

From , L.

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:41 p.m. ===

Te:3 o« . .. Withheld under sectionBE)(a)

Subject: RE: Cathedral Square Access <

Thank: E

S Withheld-under @& on-g@iEy——
From: . : mn 9zl

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:38 p.m.
To:,

Ce: media (CERA)

Subject: RE: Cathedral Square Access

INFO

Hi E!
The following statement can be attributed to C -RAchief executive Roger Sutton;

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a membe@orest and Bird requesting access for a group of up to
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the centra oty Rebuild Zone, today. This person advised that she and
others had constructed and placed a stone cairfffat now sits in the Square, and the visit to the Square
was "'in part to check on how it has fared postﬂlﬂ L'hquake”. She also stated that her group had had recent
conversations with the Christchurch City Counut the possibility of moving the caim.

A folfow-up email from Green Party MP Eugeni@pe advised that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the cairn. i

As the authority responsible for granting acces:{- e Rebuild Zone, CERA gave preliminary agreement
for the group’s access based on this purpose, and grranged for a staff member to escort the group and

make arrangements. [K
Information stibsequently came to CERA'’s atte that this visit into the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a **Commemoration loss of regional democracy in Canterbury”, and media
had been invited to be present. Z

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered @ing access, and came to the view that access should
not be granted for this group. This final decision was communicated with the group this morning. An
engineer linked to the group was however aﬂoccess to do an assessment of the caim.

CERA is of the view that its staff, being public nts, should not be dedicating time fo escorting a group
whose purpose is holding a political event. CE utinely grants access to the Rebuild Zone for parties
who have a reasonable purpose for visiting thisﬁa, and provides escorts as required.

Cheers, ‘ _
Withheld under section 9(2)(a) ]

Communications I

Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Autihorily (CERA) m

Private Bag 4999




Christchurch 8140

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)

‘u@«

Ganterbury Earthquake
Recovery Authority

1

=N

.

INN ISVITIY

€

R withiield under sect
From:

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 3:33 p.m.

To: media (CERA)

Subject: Cathedral Square Access -

M
g
L
=
5
o
,

Hi team,

We're following the story of Green MP Eugenie Sage saying GEB&revoked her permissions to be in Cathedral Square
today — she’s accusing CERA of playing politics.

= IR

I'm just wondering whether | could please either talk to some@or have a statement answering the following:

-What are the reasons Eugenie Sage’s permissions to be in Cmral Square were revoked
-Did politics have a role to play in revoking her access into th are?
-Does CERA have rules or legislations about granting people d¢ceds for the reasons of protesting/rallying?

Many thanks

Withheld under section oty

=\l

NOTICE
This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged infoy @\ or copyright material. If you are not an intended recipieni, you
should not read, copy, use or disclose the contents without authorisation and we r( 3y you contact us at once by return email, Please then delote the email

and any attachments from your system. We do nof accept liability in connection wi puter viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised
access or unauthorised amendment. Any views expressed in this email and any alt nts do not necessasily reflect the views of the company.
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This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Secertiy.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.svmanteccl:ﬁcom

N

N
------------------------------- This email and any attachmen@y contain information that is confidential and
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From:
Sent: Tuesday, 26 March 5013 11:57 a.m.
To: withheld under section 9(2)(a)
Subject: FW: Cathedral Sq ccess
From., | 7 (: :) ”
Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 5:18 . ) -
To: 1. Yy £ ihald undegsertion 9(2)(a a)

Subject: xke: Lathedral Square Access

That would be great - thanks . Number for ne or

B\?UAT

Cheers

qvvth’i’wl ¢ undey seciion 9(2)

From: Wik under section 9(2)(&
Seni: Thursday, 7 IVParc(ﬁ 2013 5:17 p.m.

To:

Cc: medla (CERA)

Subject: RE: Cathedral Square Access

IAL HNF@R

Hi
Roger can call between 6.15pm and 6.30pm if iﬂjlt_,suits. What number would he ring?

IC

Cheers,

communcddineld under section g(2)(a)

Canterbury Earthgquake Recovery Authority ({CERA)
Private Bag 4999
Christchurch 8140

NN N | 7 Z\
Vithheld undar section 2)al

Canterbury t_:‘%rthqué'ke
Recovery Authority

j éNI:"@‘;{é?iE-{nTm(}(.z) ( a? A b A i A o e o S

Fi'om

Senk: Thirrsdav. 7 March 2013 5:09 p. m.
1

Cc: media (CERA)

Subjeci: RE: Cathedral Square Access

\f\fnn%

RELEASED UNDER THE OF

he:




Hi: — Is Roger Sutton available for a quick interview on this Would be asking questions which cover off this
statement — but would be good to get some audio from CERA%g#rspective in our news bulletins tomorrow
morning.

Cheers

F
I

NA d3svITg

From \

Sent: Thuké“ég,;} s 3@§éf0n 2036)
To:

Cc: media (CERA)

Subject: RE: Cathedral Square Access

Hi .
The following statement can be attributed to CERA chief@cutive Roger Sutton:

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a member of Fore d Bird requesting access for a group of up to
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the central city Rebyfid)Zone, today. This person advised that she and
others had constructed and placed a stone cairn that now sits in the Square, and the visit to the Square
was "'in part to check on how it has fared post-earthquake™1|She also stated that her group had had recent
conversations with the Christchurch City Council about tha[possibility of moving the cairn.

&

A follow-up emaif from Green Parfy MP Eugenie Sage a@»@sd that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the cairn.

As the authority responsible for granting access to the d Zone, CERA gave preliminary agreement
for the group’s access based on this purpose, and arrangﬂora staff member to escort the group and
make arrangements.

Information subsequently came to CERA’s attention that@ visit into the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a *>Commemoration of the los egional democracy in Canterbury”, and media
had been invited to be present.

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered allowing ss, and came to the view that access should
not be granted for this group. This final decision was co nicated with the group this morning. An
engineer linked to the group was however aflowed accesw do an assessment of the cairn.

CERA is of the view that its staff, being public servants, @!d not he dedicating time to escorting a group
whose purpose is holding a political event. CERA routin ants access fto the Rebuild Zone for parties
who have a reasonable purpose for visiting this area, an vides escorts as required.

Cheers,

withiheld unae. section 92)a)
Communications
Canterbury Earthguake Recovery Auihoniy (CERA)
Private Bag 4999
Christchurch 8140

wichiield under section 9(2)(a})
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From: s (. . ,
Sent: Thursday, 7 March\RO1B 1388 plincler sectio
To: media (CERA)

Subject: Cathedral Square Access

AR

A

Hi team,

ATION

We're following the story of Green MP Eugenie Sagessying CERA revoked her permissions to be in Cathedral Sguare
today — she’s accusing CERA of playing politics.

RM

I'm just wondering whether | could please either ta someone or have a statement answering the following:
-What are the reasons Eugenie Sage’s permissions I@in Cathedral Square were revoked

-Did politics have a role to play in revoking her accegﬁto the square?

-Does CERA have rules or legislations about grantin@ple access for the reasons of protesting/rallying?

o |
Many thanks ]
Lo < erder section 9(2)(a) é
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This email and any attachmenis are confidential. They may contain p) d information or copyright material. If you are not an intended recipient, you
should not read, copy, use or disclose the contents witiout authorisa t) and we request you contact us at onca by relurn email. Please then delefe the email
and any aftachments from your system. We do not accept liability in agtion wilh computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised
access or unauthorised amendment. Any views expressed in this emM any attachments do not necessarily reflect the views of the company.
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WIRRNETT tnder section o

From;

Sent: Tuesday, 26 March §013 11:59 a.m.

To:

Subject: FW: CERA statem@\ Rebuild Zone access

N m,“fj;mu----w.—:wxﬁ‘l.;ﬁghhﬁégiw“ B %F‘Sﬁﬁi“j“’gk/»‘jiu, T e i e T SRR S
From:

Sent: Thursdav. 7 March 2013 3:50 p.m. .

To: TV3 (. . 17); TVNZ ( Y TVNZ 2 TV3

Cc: media (CERA)
Subject: CERA statement on Rebuild Zone access

=
<
=
4

Hi folks,
Statement below can be attributed to CERA chi@ecutive Roger Sutton:

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a membe orest and Bird requesting access for a group of up to
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the centra Rebuild Zone, today. This person advised that she and

others had constructed and placed a stone cairn that now sits in the Square, and the visit to the Square
was “'in part to check on how it has fared post—;%quake”. She also stated that her group had had recent

conversations with the Christchurch City Counciabout the possibility of moving the caim.

Moy §
A follow-up email from Green Party MP Eugeni@e advised that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the cairn. e :

As the authority responsible for granting accesd|tfh the Rebuifd Zone, CERA gave preliminary agreement
for the group’s access based on this purpose, a rranged for a staff member fo escort the group and

make arrangements.

information subsequently came fo CERA’s atteﬂtﬂaeq that this visit info the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a **Commemoration (ﬁe loss of regional democracy in Canterbury”, and media
had been invited to be present. ﬂ

not be granted for this group. This final decisio commuticated with the group this morning. An
engineer linked to the group was however allo ccess to do an assessment of the cairn.

CERA is of the view that its staff, being public ints, should not be dedicating time to escorting a group
whose purpose is holding a political event. CE utinely grants access to the Rebuild Zone for parties

who have a reasonable purpose for visiting fhis@a, and provides escorts as required.

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered %fhg access, and came to the view that access should

Cheers,

Withheld under sectionria-
o
Communications @
Canterbury Earthquake Recovery Authority [CERA)
Private Bag 4999 %
Chyristchurch 8140 M




www.cerd.govi.nz

| 2851 LOW NOWLWWRHOANI TYIDI40 SHL ¥3ANN a3SYI RS




Withheld e

From:

Sent: : Tuesday, 26 March §013 1:39 p.m.

To: ’

Subject: FW: CERA Media I@ - Thursday 7 March

o withheld under section 9( R)Q_Z____ e -
From:

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 4:03 p.m.
Subject: CERA Media Issues - Thursday 7 March

ISSUES LOG

Thursday 7" March

NEW ENQUIRIES

Cairn
Following misrepresentation of the intentions o oup to view the Cairn in Cathedral Square, access in to

the cordon was revoked, as it was discovered intended to stage a political protest. There has heen
significant interest from media and is likely to f@e prominently in The Press tomorrow. '

AL INFORMAT

2 10 your Fouesy”

vith
ake

N
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Communications

Canterbury Earthguake Recovery Authority (CERA)
Private Bag 4999

Christchurch 8140
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From: e .
Sent: Tuesday, 26 March SOB 11:59 am.
To: - o
Subject: FW: Newstalk ZB cail

. Importance: High

Withheld under section 9(2)(a)
Fron

Sent: Thursday, 7 March 2013 5:24 p.m.
To: Roger Sutton

=
Subject: Newstalk ZB call E

Importaince: High

v‘iﬂi‘f’#ﬁ(—ik‘f Hhea

i Roger, "section gy,
Newstalk ZB will be expecting vour cali hetweel@ﬁ and 6.30pm. The newsroom number is
and you'll be speaking to.

IN

He says he’s going to be asking you about stuff tha?'s in the statement, which is copied below.

AL

Cheers,
it

Withheld under section 5(2)(a) @

| i |

L,

CERA was contacted on Tuesday by a membefidf Forest and Bird requesting access for a group of up to
eight people to Cathedral Square, in the centra Rebuild Zone, today. This person advised that she and
others had constructed and placed a stone cair, t now sits in the Square, and the visit to the Square

was “'in part to check on how it has fared post- quake”. She also stated that her group had had recent

conversations with the Christchurch City Councit-atibut the possibility of moving the cairn.

A follow-up email from Green Party MP Eugeni&Sage advised that she and fellow MP Mojo Mathers would
be part of the group visiting the caimn. ,

As the authority responsible for granting acces. fie Rebuild Zone, CERA gave prefiminary agreement
for the group’s access based on this purpose, rranged for a staff member to escort the group and

make arrangements.

Information subsequently came fo CERA’s attet% that this visit into the Rebuild Zone was in fact part of a
political event branded as a **Commemoration @9 loss of regional democracy in Canterbury”, and media
had been invited to be present.

In light of this information, CERA reconsidered ing access, and came to the view that access should
not be granted for this group. This final decisio communicated with the group this morning. An
engineer finked to the group was however a!lom@jccess fo do an assessmont of the caimn.

CERA is of the view that its staff, being public s its, should not be dedicating time to escorting a group
whose purpose is holding a political event. CEAAir utinely grants access to the Rehuild Zone for paities
who have a reasonable purpose for visiting this areﬁ, and provides escorts as required.
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